RESOLUTION NO.	-2018
----------------	-------

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO EXECUTE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE KENTUCKY FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION CABINET FOR ELIGIBILITY TO RECEIVE FEDERAL SURPLUS PROPERTY, AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF CENTRAL PURCHASING TO EXECUTE AND SUBMIT ANY OTHER NECESSARY DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE APPLICATION AND PROVIDE ANY ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUESTED IN CONNECTION WITH THIS APPLICATION.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute and submit the Application, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, to the Kentucky Finance and Administration Cabinet for eligibility to receive federal surplus property, and further authorizing the Director of Central Purchasing to execute and submit any other necessary documents related to the application and provide any additional information requested in connection with this application.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ī	MAYOR
ATTEST:	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL	

0558-18X:\CASES\PURCHASE\18-LE0001\LEG\00613638.DOCX